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GAM\E LIST / LISTA DE JUEGOS / LISTE DES JEUX

®

PUZZLE

Shudu Rolling Box Shape Switcher Bomb Chain Unlimited | Happy Smile

Move Box Big Shot Checker Maze Of Doors Seven Pass Maze Road

Color Stone Sea Fight Super Brick Move Squares Return Capsule

Freecell Build Road Panda Labyrinth | Puzzle Ball Telescope Pole

Gobang Puzzle Connection | Chess Button Jumper Memory Test

Mine Transmover Link Water Pipe Eamn Stars

Parking Lot Pocket Change Classic Tangram | Cylinders

Dogs Brain Challenge Silversphere Funny Face

ACTION

Hare Fighter Climbing Expert Space Sword Glide Object

Robot War Jack Adventure Save The Fallen Submarine

West Cowboy Seize Jewelry Hell Marksman Dudu Rush

Balloon Boy Greedy Girl Anti Gravity Robo Earth Shaker

Crazy Fighter Spring Mice Airborne Alien Fly Through Flowers

Jumping Boy Rope Skipping Gliding Apple Girl Full Moon Night

Rescue Pets Pool Party Jumping Ball Monkey Brothers
@ Crossing Elvish Boy Mad Ball

VENTURE

Super Memory Good Fisherman Cafeteria

Black Jack Open Gold Box Water Rescue

Gather Eggs Gas Station Heroboy

Cups Changing Cake Store Tower Defense

Polar Slot Machine Brain Age Test Icecream

Follow Me Forest Adventure Gigi Cooking

On Fire Pirate Landing

TABLE

100 Floor Happy Night Jumping Eggs Bombman

Sub Warfare Bumper Balls X Training Block squad

Bubble Destroyer Castle Smasher Super Pizza Overmaze

Balloon Shooting Escape The Trap Eat Bean Four Boxes

Up Stairs Spin Match Block Construction

Maze Combination Herculean Guy Fruit Family

Precipice Cartoon Puzzle Wonderful Pompon

Monkeys Gold Miner Nimble Stone
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GAME LIST / LISTA DE JUEGOS / LISTE DES JEUX

SPORT

Rally Table Football Beach Volleyball Horse Racing

Highway Racing Archery Flag Match Balance Ball

Track Racing Crazy Push Japanese Sumo Balloon Archer
Motorboat Motocross Tanks PK

Mini Soccer Dodgeball Piggy Golf

RELAX

Benthal Jewel Cartoon Match Super Porter Bubble Shooter
Linking Pet 30 Degree Paper Planes Colorful Box
Homeward Journey Paopao Palace Guardian Fish Killer

Find Fault Diamond Forest 1Q Cow Pinball

Pair Match Color Bead Loops Throw The Coins Polar Bear

Brick Blaster Magnet Boy Air Defense

Minibee Cake Party

EDUCATION

Uppercase Letters Learning rhythm Find the most heavy Learning family
Lowercase Letters Learning time Percussion Learning occupation
Numbers Matching What is the most Learning transportation
Find The Largest Number | Find the word Learning fruits Learning school
Number Sequence Find the law Learning food Learning stationery
Missing Letters Hide and seek Learning animals Learning colors
Find the Picture Which one is redundant |  Learning clothes Leaming shape
Find the Shape Find the other part Learning sports

Colors Find the figure Learning vegetables

Sound Tangram Learning body

What goes together Divide cookies evenly Learning toys
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CONTENT OF THE PACKAGING

When unpacking, ensure the following elements are included:
1 x game console
1 x instruction manual

WARNING: All packaging materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, wire ties and tags are
not part of this toy and should be discarded for the safety of children.

~2RODUCT DETAILS

NOTE: Before starting up the console, remove the plastic label on the LCD screen.

ENGLISH

1. ON/OFF button
2. USB power port (USB cable not included)
3. 3.5 mm headphone jack
4. Volume buttons
5. RESET button: Go back to main menu or reset the device in case of malfunction.
6. Direction keys
7. Speaker

8. Aand B buttons

9. START button: Pause or quit a game.
10. LCD screen

3ATTERY INFORMATION

The console operates with 3 x 1.5V === AAA/LRO03 batteries (not included).
@ Ask an adult to help you find and install the correct batteries. Only the specified batteries @
must be used with this console.

N

. Open the battery compartment cover located at the back of the
device using a coin or a screwdriver.

. Install 3 x AAA/LRO3 batteries according to the polarity
indicated at the bottom of the battery compartment, and as per
the diagram shown opposite.

3. Close the battery compartment and tighten the screw.

N

The console also operates with:
-1 x mini USB cable (not included)
- 1 x adapter i] (not included)

Note: The USB cable and the adapter do not recharge the console.
Parental advisory: The adapter is not intended to be used as a toy. It must be used
under parental supervision.

Adapter specifications:
Input: 100V - 240V ~ 50 / 60Hz, 0.1 A
Output: 5V === 500 mA
NOTE:
- When the sound is weak or when the console does not respond correctly, replace
the batteries.
- For better performance, use alkaline batteries.
5
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Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. Rechargeable batteries are to

be removed from the toy before being charged. Rechargeable batteries are only to be
charged under adult supervision. Different types of batteries or new and used batteries
are not to be mixed. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are
to be used. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity. Exhausted batteries are
to be removed from the toy. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited. Do not
throw batteries into a fire. Remove the batteries if you are not going to use the toy for a
long period of time. Battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine,
fire or the like.

WARNING: Unplug the adapter when the console is not being used for long periods of
time in order to avoid overheating. When the console is powered by an adapter, do not
play with it outside. Check the condition of the adapter and power cables regularly. In
case of deterioration, do not use the adapter until it has been repaired. The console shall
only be used with an adapter for toys. The adapter is not a toy. The console must be
disconnected from the mains when being cleaned if liquid is being used. This console is
not intended for children under 3 years of age.

WARNING: Malfunction or loss of memory may be caused by strong frequency
interference or electrostatic discharge. Should any abnormal function occur, remove the
batteries and insert them again.

EPILEPSY WARNING @

Read before you or your children use video games. Some people are prone to epileptic
seizures or losses of consciousness as a result of seeing certain flickering lights or
objects often present in daily life. These people are at risk from seizures when they watch
certain television images or play certain video games. Such incidents can happen even if
the person has no previous medical history of epilepsy. If you or a member of your family
has ever displayed symptoms linked with epilepsy (seizures or loss of consciousness)
while watching flickering lights or images, consult your doctor before use.

Parents are advised to supervise their children while playing video games. If you or your
child shows any of the following symptoms: dizziness, vision problems, eye or muscle
tenseness, loss of consciousness, involuntary movements or seizures, cease playing
immediately and consult your doctor.

Precautions to take in any case while using a video game:

* Use preferably video games which have a small screen. Avoid playing video games if
you are tired or lack sleep.

« Make sure to play in a room which is well lit.

» While playing video games, take 10 to 15 minute breaks every hour.

JL2385W_09_JL2385B_09IM1437_324_V04.indb 6 25/10/17 12:37 pm
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FCC NOTICE

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Warning: Changes of modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party

@ responsible for compliance could void the user authority to operate the equipment. @

ENGLISH

® |
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MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY

Only use a soft, slightly damp cloth to clean the unit. Do not use detergent. Do not expose
the unit to direct sunlight or any other heat source. Do not immerse the unit in water. Do
not dismantle or drop the unit. Do not try to twist or bend the unit.

NOTE: Please keep this instruction manual, it contains important information.

This product is covered by our 3-month warranty. For any claim under the warranty after-
sales service, please contact your distributor and present a valid proof of purchase. Our
warranty covers any manufacturing material and workmanship defect, with the exception
of any deterioration arising from the non-observance of the instruction manual or from any
careless action implemented on this item (such as dismantling, exposition to heat and
humidity, etc.). It is recommended to keep the packaging for any further reference.

In a bid to keep improving our services, we could implement modification on the colors
and the details of the product shown on the packaging.

WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Choking Hazard — Small parts.

Reference: JL2385B_09 / JL2385W_09

Designed and developed in Europe — Made in China, Shenzhen

© Lexibook®
Lexibook S.A. Lexibook Limited
6 avenue des Andes E”'t 8-9, I‘“g FLO,OT Buildi

. enning Industrial Building
91940 Les Ulis 19 Wang Hoi Road
France Kowloon Bay, Kowloon

Hong Kong
www.lexibook.com

USA (English)

Please contact the following number/email address for service and technical support:
Toll free number: +1 866 654 7008

E-mail: technicalsupportCA@support.lexibook.com

Opening hours: 8:00 AM — 12:00 PM (Eastern Time)

Environmental Protection

Unwanted electrical appliances can be recycled and should not be discarded along
with regular household waste! Please actively support the conservation of resources
and help protect the environment by returning this appliance to a collection center (if
available).

®
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CONTENIDO DEL ENM\BALAJE

Cuando desembale el aparato, asegurese de que los siguientes elementos estan
presentes en el paquete:

1 x consola de juegos
1 x manual de instrucciones

JADVERTENCIA! Los elementos utilizados para el embalaje, tales como recubrimientos
de plastico, cintas adhesivas, etiquetas y ataduras metalicas, no forman parte de este
juguete y deberan retirarse del mismo por razones de seguridad antes de que se permita
al nifio utilizar el juguete.

DESCRIPCION DE LAS TECLAS Y BOTONES

NOTA: Antes de encender por primera vez la consola de juegos, retire la pelicula plastica
adhesiva de proteccion de la pantalla LCD.

Corta descripcion de la funcién de los botones:

1. Botén ON/OFF

2. Puerto de alimentacion USB (cable USB no incluido). J

3. Puerto para auriculare (o]

4. Botones de volume =

5. Botén RESET: pulse esta tecla para volver a la pantalla de seleccién de juegos o qu
reiniciar el aparato en caso de funcionamiento anormal n

6. Mando de control: Boton de direccion w

@ 7. Altavoz

8. BotonA&B

9. Botén START: presione este botén para pausar o salir del juego.

10. Pantalla colorada LCD.

JL2385W_09_JL2385B_09IM1437_324_V04.indb 9 25/10/17 12:37 pm
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INFORMACION SOBRE LAS PILAS

La consola de juegos funciona con 3 pilas de 1,5 V === de tipo AAA/LRO3 (no incluidas).
Pide ayuda a un adulto para encontrar e instalar las pilas correctas. Solo deben utilizarse
en este producto las pilas especificadas.

1. Use una moneda o un destornillador para abrir la tapa del
compartimiento de las pilas ubicado en la parte posterior del
aparato.

. Instale las 3 pilas de tipo AAA/LRO3 observando la polaridad
correcta indicada en el fondo del compartimento de las pilas y
conforme se indica en el diagrama mostrado aqui al lado.

3. Cierre el compartimento de las pilas y apriete el tornillo.

N

HECINET

La consola de juegos puede también funcionar mediante:
- 1 x cable mini USB (no incluido).
- 1 x adaptador de corriente i] (no incluido).

Nota: el cable USB y el adaptador no recargan la consola. Consejo a los padres:
El adaptador no esta destinado a ser utilizado como un juguete. Debe usarse

bajo la supervisién de los padres.

Especificaciones del adaptador:

Entrada: 100V - 240V ~ 50 / 60Hz, 0,1A

Salida: 5V =—==500 mA

NOTAS:

- Si el sonido parece perder potencia o el juego no responde como es debido, vaya
pensando en sustituir las pilas.

- Para que el producto funcione de manera dptima, se recomienda la utilizacién de pilas alcalinas.

No intente nunca recargar pilas no recargables. Para cargar las pilas recargables, antes retirelas
del juguete. Las pilas recargables deben recargarse siempre bajo la supervisién de un adulto.

No mezcle pilas de distinto tipo, o pilas nuevas con pilas usadas. Utilice nicamente pilas del tipo
recomendado o equivalentes. Colocar siempre las pilas en la posicion correcta, de acuerdo con
la polaridad indicada en el compartimento. Retire del juguete las pilas gastadas. No permita que
entren en contacto eléctrico los terminales de la alimentacion. Si prevé que el juguete no va a
utilizarse durante un periodo largo de tiempo, retire las pilas. Cuando el sonido se hace débil o

el juego no responde adecuadamente es sefial de que debe sustituir las pilas. Debera evitarse
exponer las baterias a temperaturas excesivamente elevadas tales como las generadas por la
accion de los rayos del sol o de las llamas.

JADVERTENCIA! Desenchufe el adaptador si la unidad no se va a utilizar por un
tiempo prolongado para evitar que se sobrecaliente. No toque el exterior de la unidad
cuando esté siendo alimentado por el adaptador. Compruebe periédicamente el

estado del adaptador y de los cables de conexién. En caso de deterioro, no utilice el
adaptador hasta que sea reparado. El juguete solo se puede usar con un transformador
para juguetes. El adaptador no es un juguete. La consola debe desconectarse de la
alimentacion antes de limpiarla si se utilizan liquidos para su limpieza. Esta consola no
estad recomendada para nifios menores de 3 afios.

JADVERTENCIA! Interferencias fuertes de sefiales de radio o descargas electrostaticas
pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento de la unidad o que se pierda el contenido de

la memoria. En caso de que se produzca un funcionamiento anormal, retire y vuelva a
colocar las pilas.

10
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AVISO RELACIONADO CON LA EPILEPSIA

Léase antes de utilizar cualquier videojuego, ya sea por usted o por sus hijos. Algunas
personas son susceptibles de padecer ataques epilépticos o desmayos al contemplar
ciertos tipos de luces parpadeantes o elementos encontrados frecuentemente en nuestro
entorno cotidiano. Estas personas estan expuestas a ataques epilépticos cuando
contemplan ciertas imagenes de television o al jugar con ciertos videojuegos. Estos
fendmenos pueden aparecer incluso si el individuo no tiene antecedentes médicos que
puedan denotar la enfermedad o aunque nunca haya sufrido un ataque epiléptico con
anterioridad. Si usted o algiin miembro de su familia ya ha experimentado sintomas
relacionados con la epilepsia (ataques o desmayos) ante estimulos “luminosos”, consulte
a su médico antes de proceder a utilizar este aparato.

Aconsejamos a los padres que vigilen a sus hijos mientras que estos juegan con
videojuegos. Si usted o alguno de sus hijos experimenta algunos de los siguientes
sintomas: mareos, alteracion de la vision, contracciones oculares o musculares, pérdida
de conocimiento, desorientacion, movimientos involuntarios o convulsiones, interrumpa
inmediatamente el juego y consulte a su médico.

Precauciones a tomar siempre que se esté usando un video juego

« Use, de preferencia, video juegos que posean pantallas pequefias. Evite jugar a video
juegos si se encuentra cansado o ha dormido poco.

« Asegurese de que juega en una habitacién bien iluminada.

« Cuando juegue a video juegos témese de 10 a 15 minutos de descanso por cada hora
de juego.

NOTA FCC

Este aparato cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento esta
sujeto a las dos siguientes condiciones:

(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias y

(2) debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, incluidas interferencias que pueden afectar
su funcionamiento normal.

NOTA:

Este equipo ha sido probado y encontrado que cumple con los limites de un dispositivo
digital Clase B, de acuerdo a la Parte 15 del Reglamento FCC. Estos limites estan
disefiados para proveer proteccién razonable contra interferencia dafiina en una
instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar energia de radio
frecuencia y, si no es instalado y usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar
interferencia dafiina a radio comunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no
ocurrira interferencia a recepcion de radio 6 television, la cual puede ser determinada
apagando y encendiendo el equipo, el usuario es animado a corregir la interferencia por
una de las siguientes medidas:

- Redirigir 6 reubicar la antena receptora.

- Aumentar la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conectar el equipo a una salida en un circuito diferente al cual el receptor es
conectado.

Advertencia: Cambios de modificaciones a ésta unidad no expresamente aprobados por
la parte responsable de cumplimiento pudiera eliminar la autoridad del usuario para
operar el equipo.

1"
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MANTENIMIENTO Y GARANTIA

Para limpiar el juguete, utilice Unicamente un pafio suave humedecido en agua. No utilice
ningun producto detergente. No exponga el juguete a la accion directa de los rayos del
sol ni a ninguna otra fuente de calor. No mojar el juguete. No desmonte o deje caer el
juguete. Retire las pilas del juguete si no va utilizarlo durante largos periodos de tiempo.

NOTA: Conserve este manual de instrucciones ya que contiene informaciones de
importancia. Este producto esta cubierto por nuestra garantia de 3 meses. Para cualquier
reclamacién bajo la garantia o peticion de servicio post venta debera dirigirse a su
revendedor y presentar su comprobante de compra. Nuestra garantia cubre los defectos
de material o montaje que sean imputables al fabricante, con la excepcion de todo aquel
deterioro que sea consecuencia de la no observacion de las indicaciones indicadas

en el manual de instrucciones o de toda intervenciéon improcedente sobre este aparato
(como por ejemplo el desmontaje, exposicion al calor o a la humedad...). Se recomienda
conservar el embalaje para cualquier referencia futura. En nuestro constante afan de
superacion, podemos proceder a la modificacion de los colores y detalles del producto
mostrado en el embalaje. JADVERTENCIA! No apto para nifios menores de 3 afios.
Peligro de atragantamiento — Piezas pequefas.

m
wn
y Referencia: JL2385B_09 / JL2385W_09
(|
% Disefiado y desarrollado en Europa — Fabricado en China, Shenzhen
N ©Lexibook® @
Lexibook S.A. Lexibook Limited
6 avenue des Andes Unit 8-9, 4th Floor
91940 Les Ulis Kenning Industrial Building
France 19 Wang Hoi Road
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon
Hong Kong

www.lexibook.com

USA (English)

Please contact the following number/email address for service and technical support:
Toll free number: +1 866 654 7008

E-mail: technicalsupportCA@support.lexibook.com

Opening hours: 8:00 AM — 12:00 PM (Eastern Time)

Advertencia para la proteccion del medio ambiente

iLos aparatos eléctricos desechados son reciclables y no deben ser eliminados en
la basura doméstica! Por ello pedimos que nos ayude a contribuir activamente en el
ahorro de recursos y en la proteccion del medio ambiente entregando este aparato en
los centros de coleccion (si existen).

12
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CONTENU DE L'EM3ALLAGE

Lors de I'ouverture de 'emballage, vérifiez que les éléments suivants sont présents :

1 x console de jeu
1 x manuel d'utilisation

ATTENTION : Tous les matériaux d’emballage, tels que le ruban adhésif, les feuilles
de plastique, les attaches métalliques et les étiquettes, ne font pas partie de ce jouet et
doivent étre jetés pour garantir la sécurité des enfants.

PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT
REMARQUE : Avant de démarrer la console, retirez la pellicule de plastique de I'écran LCD.

Bouton ON/OFF (marche/arrét)

Port USB (cable USB non fourni)

Prise casque 3,5 mm

Boutons volume

Bouton RESET : pour revenir au menu principal ou pour redémarrer I'appareil
en cas de défaillance.

6. Touches directionnelles
7. Haut-parleur

8. BoutonAetB
9:

1

g wN =

. Bouton START : pour mettre le jeu en pause ou le quitter.
0. Ecran LCD

% INFOR/MATIONS RELATIVES AUX PILES %

La console fonctionne avec 3 piles de type 1,5V === AAA/LRO3 (non incluses).
La mise en place des piles doit se faire par un adulte. Seules les piles spécifiées doivent
étre utilisées avec cette console.

1. Alaide d’un tournevis ou d’une piéce de monnaie, ouvrir la
porte du compartiment des piles situé au dos de I'appareil.

. Insérez 3 piles de type 1,5V AAA/LRO3 en fonction des
polarités indiquées au fond du compartiment et comme
indiqué sur le diagramme ci-contre.

3. Fermez le compartiment a piles et resserrez la vis.

N
FRANCAIS

La console fonctionne également avec :
- 1 x cable mini USB (non fourni).
- 1 x adaptateur i] (non fourni).

Note: Le cable USB et I'adaptateur ne rechargent pas la console.
Conseil aux parents : L'adaptateur n’est pas destiné a étre utilisé comme un jouet. Il doit
étre utilisé sous la surveillance des parents.

Spécifications de I’adaptateur :
Entrée : 100 V—240 V ~50/60 Hz, 0,1 A
Sortie : 5V === 500 mA

REMARQUES :
- Lorsque le son est faible ou la console ne fonctionne pas correctement, remplacez les
piles.
- Pour de meilleures performances, utilisez des piles alcalines.
13
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Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas étre rechargées. Les piles rechargeables
doivent étre retirées du jouet avant d'étre chargées. Les piles rechargeables ne doivent
étre chargées que sous la supervision d’'un adulte. Les différents types de pile ou les
piles neuves ou usagées ne doivent pas étre mélangés. Seules les piles recommandées
de méme type ou de type équivalent doivent étre utilisées. Les piles doivent étre
insérées selon les polarités correctes. Les piles usagées doivent étre retirées du jouet.
Les points d’échange ne doivent pas étre court-circuités. Ne jetez pas les piles au

feu. Retirez les piles si vous n'utilisez pas le jouet pendant une durée indéterminée.

Les batteries ne doivent jamais étre exposées a une source de chaleur excessive, par
exemple la lumiére du soleil ou un feu.

ATTENTION : De fortes interférences et des décharges électrostatiques peuvent causer
des dysfonctionnements ou des pertes de mémoire. En cas de fonctionnement anormal,
retirez les piles et insérez-les a nouveau.

ATTENTION : Débranchez I'adaptateur en cas de non-utilisation prolongée afin d’éviter
tout échauffement. Lorsque le jouet est alimenté par un adaptateur, ne jouez pas a
I'extérieur. Vérifiez réguliérement I'état de I'adaptateur et des fils de branchement. En
cas de détérioration, n'utilisez pas I'adaptateur jusqu’a réparation. Le jouet ne doit étre
utilisé qu’avec un adaptateur pour jouets. L'adaptateur n’est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit
étre déconnecté de I'alimentation pour étre nettoyé si des liquides sont utilisés pour le
nettoyage. Ce jouet n’est pas destiné a des enfants de moins de 3 ans.

@ AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS A L’EPILEPSIE @

Lisez ceci avant d'utiliser ou avant de laisser vos enfants utiliser des jeux vidéo.
Certaines personnes sont sujettes a des crises d’épilepsie ou a des pertes de
connaissance résultant de certaines lumieres clignotantes ou d’objets présents dans
la vie quotidienne. Ces personnes risquent des crises lorsqu’elles regardent certaines
images a la télévision ou si elles jouent & certains jeux vidéo. De tels incidents peuvent
survenir, méme si des personnes n’ont pas d'antécédents médicaux d'épilepsie. Si
vous ou un un membre de votre famille a déja montré de symptomes liés a I'épilepsie
(crises ou perte de connaissance) lors d’une exposition a des lumiéres ou des images
clignotantes, consultez votre médecin avant toute utilisation. Nous conseillons aux
parents de superviser leurs enfants lorsqu'ils jouent a des jeux vidéo. Si vous ou vos
enfants ressentez I'un des symptémes suivants, arrétez de jouer immédiatement et
consultez votre médecin : vertiges, problémes de vision, tension des yeux ou des
muscles, perte de connaissance, mouvements involontaires ou crises.

n
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Précautions a prendre dans tous les cas lorsque vous jouez a des jeux vidéo :

« Utilisez de préférence des jeux vidéos ayant un petit écran. Evitez de jouer a des jeux
vidéo si vous étes fatigué ou si vous manquez de sommeil.

« Assurez-vous de jouer dans une piéce bien éclairée.

« Lorsque vous jouez a des jeux vidéo, faites des pauses de 10 a 15 minutes toutes les
heures.
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NOTICE FCC

Ce produit est conforme a la Section 15 des réglements de la FCC. Le fonctionnement

est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) cet appareil ne peut causer d'interférences électromagnétiques dangereuses et

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences regues, y compris les interférences

qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable.

NOTE :

Cet équipement a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites d’un appareil digital de

classe B, conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues

pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre toute interférence nuisible dans une

installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences

radio et, s'il n’est pas installé et utilisé selon les instructions, il peut causer des

interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n’y a pas de garantie

a ce que des interférences ne se produisent pas dans une installation particuliere.

Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles a la réception de la radio ou de

la télévision, qui peuvent étre déterminées en allumant et éteignant I'équipement,

I'utilisateur est invité & corriger les interférences en suivant I'une ou plusieurs de ces

mesures :

- Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.

- Eloigner I'équipement du récepteur.

- Brancher I'équipement a une prise d’un circuit différent de celui ou est branché le

récepteur.

- Consulter le détaillant ou un technicien expérimenté en radio/TV pour de I'aide.

Avertissement: Les changements et modifications effectués sur cet appareil non

expressément approuvés par la partie responsable des normes peuvent annuler le droit a
@ I'utilisateur de faire fonctionner cet appareil. @

FRANCAIS
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ENTRETIEN ET GARANTIE

Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux et Iégerement humide pour nettoyer I'unité. N'utilisez
pas de détergent. N’exposez pas I'unité directement au soleil ou a toute autre source de
chaleur. N'immergez pas l'unité dans I'eau. Ne démontez pas I'unité ou ne la faites pas
tomber. N'essayez pas de tordre ou de plier I'unité.

REMARQUES : Veuillez conserver ce manuel d'utilisation, il contient des informations
importantes. Ce produit est couvert par notre garantie de 3 mois. Pour toute réclamation
sous du service aprés-vente, veuillez contacter votre distributeur et lui présenter une
preuve valide d’achat. Notre garantie couvre tout défaut de matériel de fabrication et de
sa mise en ceuvre, a I'exception de toute détérioration provenant de la non-observation
du manuel d'utilisation ou de toute action imprudente effectuée sur cet article (tel que le
démontage, I'exposition a la chaleur et a I'humidité, etc.). Il est recommandé de garder
I'emballage pour toute référence future. Dans le but d’'améliorer nos services, il est
possible que nous exécutions des modifications de couleur et dans les détails du produit
tel qu'il est affiché sur 'emballage.

ATTENTION ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Risques d’étouffement —
Petites pieces.

Référence : JL2385B_09 / JL2385W_09

Congu et développé en Europe — Fabriqué en Chine, Shenzhen
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Canada (Frangais):

Ne retournez pas ce produit au magasin ou vous I'avez acheté, veuillez appeler le service
consommateur au numéro suivant :

Tel: +14378871489

E-mail: supporttechniqueCA@support.lexibook.com

Informations sur la protection de I’environnement

Tout appareil électrique usé est une matiere recyclable et ne devrait pas faire partie
des ordures ménageres ! Nous vous demandons de bien vouloir nous soutenir

en contribuant activement au ménagement des ressources et a la protection de
I'environnement en déposant cet appareil dans des sites de collecte (si existants).
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